

## BC Hydro Key Account customers Paperless Billing Promotion Terms and Conditions, Jan-Feb, 2021

- 1. British Columbia Hydro and Power Authority ("BC Hydro") Key Account customers age nineteen (19) years or older that receive paper bills from BC Hydro as of January 28, 2021 and that switch five or more accounts to paperless billing only with BC Hydro between January 28, 2021 and February 28, 2021 ("Eligible Customers") are eligible to receive a \$25 reward e-gift card from Amazon.ca (the "Reward E-gift card").
- 2. Upon BC Hydro confirming the switch to paperless billing, BC Hydro will email Eligible Key Account Customers the Reward E-gift card.
- 3. To receive a Reward E-gift card, Eligible Customers must convert to paperless billing by 11:59 p.m. Pacific Time (PT) on Feb 28, 2021.
- 4. The Reward E-gift card cannot be redeemed in whole or in part for cash.
- 5. Limit one Reward E-gift card per BC Hydro Key Account Customer. Lost, stolen, damaged or undeliverable Reward E-gift cards will not be replaced.
- 6. Recipients of Reward E-gift cards must remain on paperless billing only with BC Hydro for a period of one calendar year. Failure to do so may, at BC Hydro's sole discretion, disqualify recipients from participating in other BC Hydro promotions.
- 7. BC Hydro and its agents, subsidiaries, affiliates and representatives have no liability whatsoever for any personal loss, injury or damages arising from the Eligible Customers participation in this Promotion and use of the Reward E-gift card.
- 8. BC Hydro is not responsible for incomplete or delayed registrations resulting from technical failures of any kind including delayed Internet/email computer transmissions on the Internet or at any website. Incomplete or improperly submitted registrations will not be accepted.
- 9. BC Hydro reserves the right to: a) amend or terminate this promotion for any reason without notice; b) verify the validity of all registrations; and c) disqualify any participant who is ineligible or has violated any of these terms and conditions.
- 10. Any personal information provided in this promotion will only be used by BC Hydro for administering the promotion. The personal information collected for this promotion is collected in furtherance of BC Hydro's mandate under the *Hydro and Power Authority Act*. If you have any questions about how your personal information is handled, please contact Meredith Toward, Key Account Management, at meredith.toward@bchydro.com.
- 11. Eligible Key Account customers acknowledge, accept and agree to be bound by these terms and conditions.

- 12. Employees of BC Hydro and their immediate family members, as well as its subsidiaries, advertising agencies or contest suppliers are not eligible for this promotion.
- 13. This promotion is subject to all applicable federal, provincial and municipal laws.

FOOTER: \*All Amazon @,  $^{\text{TM}}$  @ are IP of Amazon.com, Inc. or its affiliates. Restrictions apply, see  $\underline{\text{amazon.ca/gc-legal}}$